

**AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2015**

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2015	31.12.2014	31.03.2014	31.03.2015	31.03.2014
	(Audited) Refer Note 6	(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note 6	(Audited)	(Audited)
₹	₹	₹	₹	₹	
<b>1. Income from operations</b>					
(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
<b>2. Expenses</b>					
(a) Operating expenditure	-	-	-	-	-
(b) Employee benefit expense	-	-	-	-	-
(c) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
(d) Other expenses	0.93	0.31	2.38	3.45	3.69
(e) Provision / Write off (Net of Write back)	-	-	-	-	-
<b>3. Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>(0.93)</b>	<b>(0.31)</b>	<b>(2.38)</b>	<b>(3.45)</b>	<b>(3.69)</b>
4. Other Income	54.06	0.43	1.76	54.49	4.65
<b>5. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)</b>	<b>53.13</b>	<b>0.12</b>	<b>(0.62)</b>	<b>51.04</b>	<b>0.96</b>
6. Finance Costs	0.78	-	-	0.78	-
<b>7. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+6)</b>	<b>52.35</b>	<b>0.12</b>	<b>(0.62)</b>	<b>50.26</b>	<b>0.96</b>
8. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9. Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)</b>	<b>52.35</b>	<b>0.12</b>	<b>(0.62)</b>	<b>50.26</b>	<b>0.96</b>
10. Tax expense	9.12	-	-	9.12	0.19
<b>11. Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9+10)</b>	<b>43.23</b>	<b>0.12</b>	<b>(0.62)</b>	<b>41.14</b>	<b>0.77</b>
12. Extraordinary items ( net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11+12)</b>	<b>43.23</b>	<b>0.12</b>	<b>(0.62)</b>	<b>41.14</b>	<b>0.77</b>
14. Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/-)	54.37	54.37	54.37	54.37	54.37
15. Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-
<b>16. EPS (Not Annualised)</b>					
(a) Basic	7.95	0.02	(0.11)	7.57	0.14
(b) Diluted	7.95	0.02	(0.11)	7.57	0.14

**A. PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING**

<b>1. Public shareholding</b>					
(a) Number of Shares	187,444	187,444	187,444	187,444	187,444
(b) Percentage of Shareholding	34.47%	34.47%	34.47%	34.47%	34.47%
(c) Face Value per share (₹)	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
<b>2. Promoter and Promoter group shareholding</b>					
a) Pledged/Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
-Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
b) Non-encumbered					
-Number of shares	356,278	356,278	356,278	356,278	356,278
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
-Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	65.53%	65.53%	65.53%	65.53%	65.53%

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2015
<b>B. INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
Received during the quarter	0
Disposed of during the quarter	0
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0



A. A. Shah

